

C-482 No.92 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. with
Ms. Sonika Khulbe, Brief Holder for
the State.

Counter affidavit, filed on
behalf of the State, is taken on
record. Misc. Application (IA) No.1 of
2021, stands disposed of
accordingly.

Learned counsel for the
petitioners would submit that he has
filed the rejoinder affidavit but, it is
not on record.

Let it be placed on record.

List this case for final hearing.

Interim order, if any, is
extended till the next date of listing.

Interim Order Extension
Application (IA) No.2 of 2022, stands
disposed of.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

22.03.2022

Sanjay