

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.05.2023</u>		<p>C482 No. 92 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Reituparna Joshi, Advocate holding brief for Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. T.C. Agarwal, learned D.A.G. assisted by Ms. Lata Negi and Mr. Sachin Panwar, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks an adjournment, due to non-availability of the arguing counsel.</p> <p>3. The prayer is accepted.</p> <p>4. Matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 02.05.2023</p> <p>PN/-</p>